

SLP(C)No. 432 OF 2004
ITEM No.61

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.432/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 06/02/2003 in RP 30/03
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHERRY FORGE PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.444/2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr Devesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr.Ram Kishore TiwariRespondent-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 432/2004

Adjourned for three weeks for filing counter affidavit.
SLP(C) No.444/2004

It is stated by Mr. Ram Kishore Tiwari, Respondent who appears in person that the impugned order has been withdrawn by order dated 4th March, 2004. A copy of the order dated 4th March, 2004 has been shown to this Court. Therefore this Special Leave Petition does not survive. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master