

VITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4241 OF 2004

G.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHERRY FORGE PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. for

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this Order to the Chief Secretary, State of of Uttar Pradesh as well as to the Chairman, Ghaziabad Development Authority.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4241 OF 2004

G.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHERRY FORGE PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared on behalf of the appellant to press this Appeal.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, learned counsel, appeared for the respondent.

The Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this Order to the Chief Secretary, State of of Uttar Pradesh as well as to the Chairman, Ghaziabad Development Authority. Name of Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the appellant, has been shown in the cause list, but he did not appear before us although the case was called out twice in the Court today.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 23, 2010.

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)